Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
Meerim Lee, Successor In Title				11/06/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Meerim Lee					
Street Address:	2752 Camino Segura					
City:	Pleasanton					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94566					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 630242						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:(415)776-3950Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:415-776-3960						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 415-776-3960 Email: PIY@Comcast.net						
Correspondent Name:	\sim					
Address Line 1: 1070 Green St., #1402						
Address Line 4:	San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94133-5418					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			LEESTROLLER			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David Pressman				
Total Attachments: 3 source=LeeAsgt&Aff#page1.tif source=LeeAsgt&Aff#page2.tif source=LeeAsgt&Aff#page3.tif						

Assignment Of Issued Patent

Assignor: Meerim Lee, as Successor In Title to Aaron Lee, late of Pleasanton, California.

Assignee: Meerim Lee, An Individual, of Pleasanton, California.

Patent: This assignment relates to United States Letters Patent Nr. 6,302,421, dated 2001 October 16 to Aaron Lee, hereinafter "The Patent".

Whereas the above patent duly issued to Aaron Lee on 2001 October 16; and

Whereas Aaron Lee departed this life on 2006 July 30; and

Whereas Meerim Lee, wife of the late Aaron Lee, is Successor In Title to Aaron Lee of all right, title, and interest to The Patent by operation of law of the State of California under California Probate Code § 13100, as evidenced by the attached Affidavit Under The State Of California Probate Code § 13100;

Now therefore, Meerim Lee, Assignor, as Successor In Title to Aaron Lee, late of Pleasanton, California, hereby assigns to Meerim Lee, Assignee, An Individual, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in The Patent and the invention described and claimed in The Patent. Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this Assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this Assignment. This Assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

After this assignment The Patent will be owned as follows:

Meerim Lee: 100%

The effective date of this assignment is the date below.

November, 6.2006 Signed at Pleasanton, California, on _____

Assignor: Meerim Lee, as Successor In Title to Aaron Lee:

-		
- 14	8/3	
	•••	

Meerim Lee

 Witness:
 <u>Chun Kim</u>
 Date:
 11/6/2006

 Witness:
 <u>Mini Kim</u>
 Date:
 11/6/2006

PATENT REEL: 018490 FRAME: 0116

٦,

AFFIDAVIT UNDER THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

PROBATE CODE § 13100

The undersigned state the following:

1. Aaron lee died on July 30, 2006; in the county of Alameda, State of California;

2. At least forty (40) days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown by the attached certified copy of the decedent's death certificate;

3. No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for administration of the decedent's estate;

4. The gross value of the decedent's real and personal property in California excluding the property described in Section 13050 of the California Probate Code, does not exceed \$100,000;

5. There is no real property in the estate;

6. The following property is to be paid, transferred or delivered to the undersigned under the provisions of California Probate Code Section 13100;

Ownership of United States Patent No. US 6,302,421 B1, date of patent: October 16, 2001, titled "Vehicle With Swivel Control of Casters for Enabling Rider or External Steering", and United States Patent and Trademark registration number 2,973,643 titled "Strollcar".

7. The successor of the decedent, as defined in Probate Code Section 13006, is Meerim Lee, 2752 Camino Segura, Pleasanton, CA 94566 (925) 989-5763.

8. The undersigned is the successor of the decedent to the decedent's interest in the described property;

page 1

PATENT REEL: 018490 FRAME: 0117

9. • No other person has a right to the interest of the decedent in the described property;

The undersigned request that the described property be paid, 10. delivered or transferred to the undersigned.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated:

November 01, 2006

Meerim Lee

ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) : ss **COUNTY OF Alameda**)

On November 01, 2006, before me, William C. Hayman, Notary Public, personally appeared Meerim Lee, _ personally known to me - Or -X proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal

(SIGNATURE OF NOTARY)

page 2

PATENT REEL: 018490 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED: 11/07/2006